	Ont as to Rehabilitation under Victim Compensation Scheme Provint AL ADDR 10 to 00 00 00 (Descriptions Andread, ALLA)																	
		_	W1		(Dabit Legal territori Authority, Recht) Formal, E.													
(6 to late	(8) Name of Coat with Full Emigration	Name of the Variety	on, all the Victoria, with, details, all G CT Care No. (PA Care No.) Comp Ce CT Care No. (PA Care No.) Comp Ce Addition of the Victoria	can Kumber	(R) Sherier Dagorben Faul Fen salehite Flear spally for series. Extr of Eng of dragorben and date of taking segricana (Indgeneral)	Specify interior Geographics quantities with date	Whether Company	(goally Final Compression quantified with daily continue (nature production)	Date of Drive	Epocity interior Companisation published date	Sale of Represent	(F) marker hold Speedy Float Companyation paid with data processors	Eute of Payment	(ii) Wheeler responsible paid by manufactorial should be faid and hardward hardward	(P) Whether blacks or final componentials paid in terms of the seeker final kindle high function above faculty schools of the seeker faculty schools the amount quantified to paid	R) Companieller ammet questilled bet pet to be paid	(6) in bird, places specify the Establishmen of Schman value (1997) and the Schman value (1997) specify the Schman value (1997) specific value (1997	E Marie de la Companio de la Compani
	narigate and its conductable Proc. Backs	82	SIC elletelles	Eate PE Case So 20001 Para Case III. 80001 VCA So - 80000	ENGINELITRES of IPC A SEAS Presenter IDGS 2018/2003	٠		40,00.00	38.03000	٠		44,000	11.80.3000	Painting the Chair	Enal Companyation Section Cost Sole			
ì	Stateman No. Stateman A. J.C., NOS COM PTO CASE Stateman	892	ASC at Citally Burkhard	Enigue FS Carr Se 19080 SS - 19780 CR Se 19800 ECA Se 25/202	This Disputed		1	500,300.30	36.03000	٠	1	500,000.00	11.40.2009	Paiding the Galo	Enal Componention Services Cost Solor	*	1	1
	AlCit, om lijk indy FEC(CM), famili	Kushagia Kanal	Kjin Aminsha Kumar Katari, Ajin Tangsa Talii Namiuniar S AV. Edwal, inhanlaga Dathhanal	Chair P.S. Carella NOSIO S.T. Sa 200301 G.E. Sa 3402200 VCA Sa 37202	NOTE THE PARTY OF BUILDINGS STREET	٠	-	500,000.00	36.03000	٠	*	500,000.00	11.803000	Painting the Chair	Einel Companyation Services Court State			4
	Sec Malbrook Come Torse, AC 273, Banki	Anche Supur Linda	S/n-Lab Shahariinda, S/n- Kaad Galony Saranda Sarahi.	Easterna P.S. Coor So. 180207 G.B. 600307 S.T. Coor So. 800307 VCA So. 60000	NOSE al DC DGS 25W000	٠	1	250,000.00	31.0300	٠		252,000.00	11.803000	Autolog the Guide	Final Languages and the Services Court Seller	,		4
4	Stri Madharah Kamar Varan, AK KH, Rasahi	Sinche Sans Linda	0,to-Late Shashan Links, 6,to- Kasal Calony Davarda Rands.	Settora P.S. Case In: 1800007 G.B. 6000007 S.T. Case No. 600007 VCA No. 60000	30300 of DC 2006 2706/2003			250,000.00	38.103000	٠	1	253,000.00	11.303000	Painting the State	Final Companyation Section Cost Selec		1	
4	Kahlariti Pesat Add K.W. can Spi July PKNI Back	812	AbiCat Layung (Barah)	Lapse P.E. Case No. 100804 5.7 Case No. 167204 C.E. No. 766205 UCA No. 766205 Dishort E.E. Case	NOON A TH LPC A SHOPPICED An DOLD THE SIDE	٠	-	500,000.00	36.033000	٠		500,000.00	11.80.3009	Parising the State	Final Companyation Seculos Court Onlin			**
,	Kabika M. Penali Add M. Mr. com Spi July PACSI Baseli	892	ARC or Name of States	Salapi P.S. Caur Sin 20008 POCKE - Salabi ICA - NOSE	POCNO-Au POCNO-Au Dole 2010/2000	٠		500,000.00	38.10.3000	٠	*	500,000.00	11.80.3009	Pariship the Date	Final Componention Services Court Seller			**
	Sec Maderick Cone Virtue , ASC STA, Earth	Kanihu Cape	Salten of demand Elemba Gape United - Separation Cape , No Moria Tota Toli, Pullisti Curria (helbhanad	Leptop P.S. Care Sin 202015 C.B. Sin (1922015 VCA Res 202022 Ballou P.S. Care	NON WIFE DOS TORONOS	٠	-	500,000.00	31.03000	٠		500,000.00	11.40.3005	Painting the State	Enal Companyation Gracies Coat Solar		**	**
٠	Valid Nomes A.O. W. Besti	Stehun Anal	(Sather of demonstal Marcin Amer), Un - Later Enforcinstal , Dallate, Brewell , M.C. Thelougues	Balto P.S. Care So. MCDH S.T. Care So. 202005 S.T. Care So. 202006 VCA - NCBD	NO.SP, NELSO & NO.SP PC DOI 1016-0000			500,000.00	36.033000	٠		500,000.00	11.80.3009	Pariship the State	Final Componistion Sections Court Selec			**
**	Smt. Kashilar M. Parsad, MC Woom. NGSQ, Rambi	892	ABC at Emerde, Karolni	POCSO-Canal 84/0000 Cantar P.E. Canal No. 108/0000 VGS - 08/0000	Distriction of a st of POCIO As Distriction	-	20-22-2626	300,000.00	36.03000	100000	26.00.2624	40000 (Including interim compensation)	11.80.2000	Pariship the State	Final Companyation Sections Court Seller		1	4
	See Earlie H. Pressi AM K-IV. con Sp. Sep-PACN Backs	812	ABC at Osobo Jianohi	Charle F.S. Caur So MODIS POCIO Caurlin MODIS VCA - MODIS	Magning IPC & 24 Or Protection Dogs 1249/2020		1	400,000.00	38.03000	۰	1	400,000.00	11.80.2025	Parishy the State	Final Companyation Services Coast States		1	4
n	San Mariah Barjan, AK II, Banda	Saruna ika	m/s Lain Manej Sumar Jhar, c/o Chunh Bead, Chaterjee Bangle, M.: Lauer Basser, Bandii.	SE contract SEEDIGE Tomar PA Can No. SEEDIGE G.B. No. NA. VCA No. 38/2022	NOTOREYTA A PC & 20062700 of Asse. Ass.	200,000.00	34.04.2620		-	200,000.00	26.00.2023		-	Parishy the State	senarien Garego municion. Senariens Gasarr Grétar			Ym
n	Michael Signal, AMC Women, Spill Sugar PMCMO Acro	wg.	BBC at Jaggermathyun, Dieth Bandel	POCKO 114/2006, Juginskyne/FK Case/Ko-28/2006, VCA-8/2007	Inca. (Du.Thq.T) of IPC and DE of POCKS An. (IRCO 2020)	00,000.00	14.04.2629			10,000.00	26.02.2629			Pariship the State	pearin Canganasian. Graciere Gean Shilar			Yn
	Mit And Rights A.K. For com. Spl. Indign PMCMO Acro	ang	ABC at Garada, Namehi	POCKS, 61361, Bare PC are No. 11360, VCa. 32363	Stella TSUS of SPC and Sec. 6 of PSC 80 Acc.	30,000.00	14.04.2600			30,000-30	26.00.2021			Pariship the State	anarimilangunusian Session Seat Strike			Vin
ut	Sen Anamin Kining Miller Chen, Banchi	ang	ARC at Leaver Bour, Barolii	Notice PA 276-262 VCA-96-262	PRESIDENT ATTO	100,000.00	06.00.000		-				-	to be public, the	tenarios Companyarios Seculos Court Selar	100,000.00		
14	KEDRIAM PRADE A.J. C. N. CAN. SPL. JUDGE (POCIO) RIBECH	ang	ABC at Pandra, Rambi	POCIO-IPOLIA, Adhinnope (PaninciP)PS Case No. 101/2014, VCA. 31/2020	NAME OF A Sec. 44 of POCSO As				38.00.2025			80,000	In. 213,2025	Pariship the State	Final Compensation Security Court Strike			Vin
o	EXDECAM. PRINCE A.J. C. N. COM. DV. JUDGE (POCKO) RABICH	anz	ABC at Senatudus Barolis	POCES, WORT, Smiles PECar No Willis, WA 10000	DNO IS BY A No. 6 of POCKS As		-	40,000.00	20.000			80,00.00	311,011,0125	Painting the State	Final Compensation Security South Strike			Yes
	EXDEKA W. PRANSE A. J. C. N. COM. SPL. JUDGE (POCSO) RABION	ang	ABC at East Englishum, Shatshand	POCKLASCHIS, Kerndi PC Car No 294248, VCA 270600	NOLTH PCA So. 4 of POCID As			48,000	20.000		*	80,00.00	311,011,011	Painting the State	Final Compensation Section Court Seller			Yes
**	ESDECLA PROCES A.J. C. N. COM. UPL. JUDGE (POCIO) RIBICH	ang	ARC or SCHLANZYL RISKON	CHILDREN, CROSS, CR. SERVICE, Smakers PCCar No. 112005, VCA. 102020	DEGLOCASPICAS POCKSAs		-	40,000.00	38,0300		*	60,00.00	311,252,2628	Painting the State	Enalisarryanistica Section Sour Debe		1	Vm
30	Ar Marci Chandra iba AC ili, Bandri	Banker Banker	4/le-Rahli Oleson, 5/le-Lade Chris Crann, 5/le-Janko Zharia Ph Jingara, Olek Bandri	ET 407 SEPL CO. Application, Augus PEC as No. 63 SEPL No. 63 SEPL No. 63 SEPL	NI, NIPC	200,000.00	26.02.3039		**	200,000.00	34.00.3623		*	Parishy the State	interiorizangementan Secularization distan			Yes
21	Sci.S. S. Presed, ASC VIII com Spi July (CAN). Baschi	MINUORN	W/V THEORIS ISHEARINE A/O SHIRINGT NACEAR KOMAR P.S SADER REACHS	ET SHORE, GRIDWOOK, Napi PECaroni, HUDBO, WA No. 172800	NO SECURE DE		*	18,000	20.000		*	500,000.00	311,011,011	Pariship the State	Final Compensation Security Court Strike	-		Vin
	Scill E Verse, AN XVI can by high NA, Rendo	ang	SSC at Mortin, Kharrii, Daebhad	Appellation No. 64 2020 AMERI PLACESON VCA-66 2021	Home Trafficking	100,000.00	26.02.000			100,000.00	34.06.3629			Pariship the State	anarimianyanasian iyi isarrimia		1	Vm
21	Mil And Sights, AMI IV can. Spl. Augus POCKO hars, Baschii	ang	SEC at Sharel, Statistume.	POCED 142/021 SAMINE upe (Penin) P.S. Case No. 180/021, G.E. No. No. VCA. No. 09/021	TOTAL SINCE CO. A.S. Act of POCIO Acc.	30,000.00	26.02.2020	-	1				1	to be publicly the	enerim Companyation Spi Countries	30,000.00	1	Vin
34	Michael Spine All: From Spi Augo Pacific Loc. Each	anz	JAC at Charle, Sambi	POCNO USUNO ACMEP ACMENO DESIGNATION NA. VCA. No. 120031	Display, 277, ELL SIG BY and So. Lifeton POCKO-Are and SOLUCIO (POCK) Are. (EET/SE (POK) Are.	00,000.00	26.02.000			50,000.00	14.00.3629			Painting the State	enerim Congunacion Spi Courriente		1	Yes
26	Mit And Signal, AND From Spit July (PACK) And (Bands)	anz	SEC at Merce(Easter), Sanchi.	POCHIO MATRICO, Minus (OP): DVCMEZ, GLA. No. NA, NCA. No. 14/0021	HIR, ULDIC & So. XIV-d POCKS An	30,000.00	26.00.2020		**	30,000.00	N. 49.3629			Paiding the Chair	enerimiengenunien Gelüsserlinke			Yes
ж	Michael Egola, AMC Women Spi Julgo POCKO Saro, Bandoi	anz	ABC at Charles, Barolsi	POCKO MOGO, Chales (HOGO, G.R.No NA, VCA No. (1000)	MANA, TRIDAL, TRUS, MICHESPE & Sec 44 of POCKS And	10,000.00	26.02.3039	-		10,000.00	34.00.2623			Painting the State	anarini Congunacion Spi Court Srake			Vm



		Data as to Re	habilitatio		m Compensation under Jharkhand Victim Welfare Fund F	ules 2014								
	Period 01.01.2023 to 31-03-2023 (District Legal Services Authority, Ranchi)													
	Format B													
(A) SI. No.		(C)	(D)	(E) Whether payment made to victims under Victim		(G)	under the order of Court/Trial Court/ payment was made pending before the	Appellate Court/ or e when case was e High Court (Please o. Name of the Court,						
	(B)	Name of Court with Full		Welfare Fund Rules	(F)	Amount of	_							
	Case Number	Designation Sri Nalin kumar, ASJ, FTC		2014 of not Yes	Details of victim wise payment Name of Victim- Anjani Devi w/o late Dineshwar Singh,			Order By						
1	ST-143/08 Bero- 50/07 U/S-302, 34 IPC	VI Ranchi	10.12.2010	Yes	Name of Victim- Anjani Devi w/o late Dineshwar Singh, Village-Jamni, PS-Bero, Dist-Ranchi NAME OF CONVICTS:- Ram Pravesh Singh s/o Mohan Singh	Rs.16,595.00	23.01.2023	I.G of Prisons, Jharkhand, Ranchi						
2	1 ' '	Sri B. Jha Praveer XVII, Ranchi	21.08.2008	Yes	Name of Victim- Mahadey Devi w/o late Mohan Mahto, Village-Hazam, PS-Dhurwa, Dist-Ranchi NAME OF CONVICTS:- 1.Suresh Mahto s/o late Doman Mahto 2.Masu Koka Mahto s/o Shivnath	Rs.4,61,232.00	23.01.2023	I.G of Prisons, Jharkhand, Ranchi						
3	ST-246/92 Chanho-55/91 U/S-302, 34, IPC	Sri R. N. Mishra AJC, FTC- X, Ranchi	20.12.2005	Yes	Name of Victim- Chanda Oraon S/o Late Bhouva Oraon, Village-Silagain,PS-Chanho, Dist-Ranchi NAME OF CONVICTS:- Faguwa Oraon s/o Shyam Oraon Mode of Payment:- RTGS Rs.36,619.00 Date:-	Rs. 36,619.00	20.03.2023	I.G of Prisons, Jharkhand, Ranchi						

Sd/-06.04.2023

(Rakesh Ranjan) Secretary, DLSA, Ranchi

				Data as	s to Rehabilitat	P	eriod 01.01.20 rict Legal Servic	23 to 31-03-2023 ces Authority, Ranchi	evention of Atrocities) Act 1989			
				(I Whether Co	mpensation		F)	mat C			(1)	
(A) SI. No.	(B) Name of Court with Full Designation	(C) Name and address of the Victims with details of Case No. GR Case No./ ST Case No./PS Case No/ Comp Case No	(D) Whether Chargesheet Final Form submitted (Please specify the sections. Date of filing of chargesheet and date of taking cognizance)	Quan Specify Interim Compenstion	Specify Final Compensation	Specify Interim	Specify Final Compensation	compensation paid by accused/appellant/con vict or State of	(H) Whether interim or Final compensation paid in terms of the order of the Hon'ble High Court or other Court's order (please specify the case no. as well as the amount quantified or paid	(I) Compensation amount quantified but yet to be paid	In brief, please specify the Rehabilitation Measure taken/ordered under Ten Schemes of NALSA (specify name of the scheme under which benefit extended/number of beneficiaries scheme wise)	(K) Whether demand for fund made through DC. Please specify the letter No.
							N	IIL				

Sd/-06.04.2023

(Rakesh Ranjan) Secretary, DLSA, Ranchi

Data as to Rehabilitation under

Central scheme for assistance to Civilians Victims/ Family of Victims of Terrorist/Communal and Naxal Violence

Period 01.01.2023 to 31-03-2023

(District Legal Services Authority, Ranchi)

Format D

(A)	(B) Name of Court with Full Designation	(C) Name and address of the Victims with details of Case	(D) Whether Chargesheet/Final		E) ilitation Measure	(F) Details of Compensation		
SI. No.		No. GR Case No./ ST Case No./PS Case No/ Comp Case No	Form submitted (pease specify the sections)	Compensation Amount Paid	Govt. Job Provided	Compensation amount yet to be paid	Job Yet to be provided	
1	-	Late Ram Kumar Sahu @ Gulla Sahu, Dependent-Smt. Rambha Devi (wife), Vill: Hulsu, PS: Lapung, Ranchi	-	100000		-	-	

Sd/-06.04.2023 (Rakesh Ranjan) Secretary, DLSA, Ranchi

..